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SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 10 Boys — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Toby Reynolds
Rory Shepherd
Ayotunde Dauda
Dan Garland
Logan Gaskell
Jack Mawdsley
Lewis Hall
Jack Forman
Nathaniel Glascott-Tull
Oscar Cadden
Dominic Wright
James Fisher
Harris Little
Oscar Thomson
Oliver Stubbs
Elliot Trepess
Luke Partington
William Hall
Harry Major
Jake Mills-Hicks
Arthur Cradock
William Packer
Kavith Thanthirigoda
Ciaran McGee
Joe Younis
Ciaran Mcnally
Kai 0'Connell-Boyle
Adam Thomas
Joshua Little
Reuben Davies
Archie Evans
Joel Godwin

Thorpe House School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
St Dunstans College
Truro School
Thorpe House School
All Hallows Catholic High School
St Mary's College
Royal Liberty School
Birkenhead School
Manor CE Academy
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Eastbourne College
Lady Lumleys School
Whitgift School
Sedbergh School
The Blue Coat School Basingstoke
Bedford High School
Royal Grammar School
Churchers College
Royal Grammar School (Guildford)
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Leweston School

Thorpe House School
Royal Liberty School

The Castle School
Lady Lumleys School
Marlborough College
Llanfyllin High School

2863
2498
2455
2416
2323
2316
2304
2273
2246
2184
2178
2168
2136
2135
2132
2131
217
2116
2108
2048
2035
2034
2017
2016
2003
1993
1916
1898
1882
1832
1754
1731

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following

information:

Athlete Name
Athlete Competition Age Group
Athlete’s School

Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.
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Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




