

PENTATHLON GB

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 10 Boys – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Toby Reynolds	Thorpe House School	2863
Rory Shepherd	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2498
Ayotunde Dauda	St Dunstans College	2455
Dan Garland	Truro School	2416
Logan Gaskell	Thorpe House School	2323
Jack Mawdsley	All Hallows Catholic High School	2316
Lewis Hall	St Mary's College	2304
Jack Forman	Royal Liberty School	2273
Nathaniel Glascott-Tull	Birkenhead School	2246
Oscar Cadden	Manor CE Academy	2184
Dominic Wright	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2178
James Fisher	Eastbourne College	2168
Harris Little	Lady Lumleys School	2136
Oscar Thomson	Whitgift School	2135
Oliver Stubbs	Sedbergh School	2132
Elliot Trepess	The Blue Coat School Basingstoke	2131
Luke Partington	Bedford High School	2117
William Hall	Royal Grammar School	2116
Harry Major	Churchers College	2108
Jake Mills-Hicks	Royal Grammar School (Guildford)	2048
Arthur Cradock	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2035
William Packer	Leweston School	2034
Kavith Thanthirigoda		2017
Ciaran McGee		2016
Joe Younis	Thorpe House School	2003
Ciaran McNally	Royal Liberty School	1993
Kai O'Connell-Boyle		1916
Adam Thomas	The Castle School	1898
Joshua Little	Lady Lumleys School	1882
Reuben Davies	Marlborough College	1832
Archie Evans	Llanfyllin High School	1754
Joel Godwin		1731

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.